United States Patent [19]

van Wirst

US00D326116S Patent Number: Des. 326,116 [11] Date of Patent: ****** May 12, 1992 [45]

- GAME LAYOUT MAT [54]
- Inventor: Johannes C. van Wirst, Lagendijk 21, [76] 1911 MT Uitgeest, Netherlands
- 14 Years [**] Term:
- [21] Appl. No.: 417,663
- [22] Filed: Oct. 5, 1989

References Cited [56] **U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS**

D. 266,859 11	/1982 Skender	D21/37
D. 296,222 6	/1988 Tomaso,	Jr D21/37

Primary Examiner-Terry A. Pfeffer Attorney, Agent, or Firm-Walter H. Schneider

[57] CLAIM

The ornamental design for a game a layout mat, as shown and described.

Foreign Application Priority Data [30]

•

Apr. 6, 1989 [XH] Hague 18696-00 [52] [58] D21/37; 273/274, 143 E, 292

DESCRIPTION

The FIGURE is a top plan view of a game layout mat showing my new design, the opposite side of which is plain and it having no appreciable thickness.



	1	2	.3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
	13	H	15	9	17	16	19.	20	21	22	23	24		
	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35	36		
								· · · · ·				<u></u>		
		<u> </u>		· · · ·	ł.	[]]	.						[

.

U.S. Patent

.

May 12, 1992

Des. 326,116



	1 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		12		
	3 14	1 15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
	25 20	6 27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35	36		
L		8				4		£		.		F	
				U.					<u> </u> +				

.

•

-

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO. : Des. 326,116

DATED : May 12, 1992

INVENTOR(S) : Johannes C. van Wierst

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

```
On the Title page,
First line following Item [19], Patentee's name should
read ---van Wierst--- instead of "van Wirst".
On the Title page,
```

Item [76], inventor's name should read ---van Wierst--instead of "van Wirst".

Signed and Sealed this

Seventeenth Day of August, 1993

- Attest:

BRUCE LEHMAN

Attesting Officer

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks